Company is scheduled to be held on, inter alia, to consider and transact the following businesses: 

1. To consider and approve the proposal for raising of funds by way of issue of equity shares of 
the Company on preferential basis, to create, issue and allot 1,48,00,000 (One Crore Forty 
Eight Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- ( Rupees Ten Only) face value (“Shares”) at an issue 
price of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) for a consideration not exceeding an aggregate amount of 
Rs.14,80,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crores Eighty Only) in accordance with the provisions of